## 2019 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM CITY OF CIRCLEVILLE PROJECT NO.: 190452 BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 21, 2020 BID TABULATION

					Darby Creek Excavating, Inc.			
Ref No.	ltem No.	Description	Quan.	Unit	Unit Price Labor	Unit Price Material	Total Unit Price	Item Total
1		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
2	207	INLET PROTECTION	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	259	PERMANENT PAVEMENT	172	CY	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$51,600.00
4	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	801	8" WATER MAIN PIPE AND FITTINGS	1506	LF	\$73.00	\$30.00	\$103.00	\$155,118.00
8	801	6" WATER MAIN PIPE AND FITTINGS	355	LF	\$73.00	\$24.00	\$97.00	\$34,435.00
9	802	8" VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	1	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	802	6" VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	2	EA	\$300.00	\$800.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
11	803	12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
12	803	12" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
13	803	6" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE AND APPURTENANCES	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
14	805	3/4" CURB STOP	15	EA	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
15	805	CURB BOX	15	EA	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$675.00
16	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER (SHORT)	27	EA	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$1,050.00	\$28,350.00
17	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE LINE TRANSFER (LONG)	15	EA	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,900.00	\$28,500.00
18	808	2" WATER MAIN ABANDONED	2	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
19	808	3" WATER MAIN ABANDONED	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
20	808	6" WATER MAIN ABANDONED	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	808	8" WATER MAIN LOWERING	2	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
22	809	FIRE HYDRANT, TYPE A	2	EA	\$700.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
23	809	FIRE HYDRANT, TYPE C	1	EA	\$700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
24	SPEC	6" LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,380.00	\$8,380.00	\$8,380.00
25	SPEC	8" LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00
26	SPEC	6" INSERTING VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$9,680.00	\$11,680.00	\$11,680.00
27	SPEC	8" INSERTING VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,780.00	\$12,780.00	\$12,780.00
28	SPEC	CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$0.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
		Total Bid Amount						\$439,418.00